

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID
(ITEMS 270, 700 THROUGH 707, and Item 900)

EARTHWORK

Item 270 Rodent Control, lump sum

<u>Twenty Five thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 25,000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 25,000.⁰⁰)</u>			

GEOPOLYMER LINING OF SEWERS

Item 700 Geopolymer Lining for 32x42-inch Sewers, per linear foot

<u>six hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	556 LF	<u>\$ 333,600.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 600.⁰⁰)</u>			

Item 701 Geopolymer Lining for 48-inch Sewers, per linear foot

<u>six hundred twenty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	2,396 LF	<u>\$ 1,485,520.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 620.⁰⁰)</u>			

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 702 Geopolymer Lining of Manholes, per vertical foot

<u>three hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	203 VF	<u>\$ 60,900.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 300.⁰⁰)</u>			

Item 703 Geopolymer Lining of Structures, per structure

<u>Fifteen thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	2 EA	<u>\$ 30,000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 15,000.⁰⁰)</u>			

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704 Geopolymer Seal/Grout Service Connections, per service

<u>one hundred</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	117 EA	<u>\$ 11,700.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 100.⁰⁰)</u>			

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING

Item 705 Temporary bypass pumping, lump sum

Five hundred Fifty thousand	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	1 LS
<u>(\$ 550,000.⁰⁰)</u>			
			<u>\$ 550,000.⁰⁰</u>

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

Item 706 Portable Changeable Message Sign, per unit-day

One	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	600 unit-day
<u>(\$ 1.⁰⁰)</u>			
			<u>\$ 600.⁰⁰</u>

MOBILIZATION

Item 707 Mobilization, lump sum
(not more than 5% of total of items 270 and 700 through 706)

one hundred thousand	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	1 LS
<u>(\$ 100,000.⁰⁰)</u>			
			<u>\$ 100,000.⁰⁰</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

Three Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars

and Zero Cents

1 LS

\$ 377,000

(\$ 377,000)

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 270, 700 through 707, and Item 900 inclusive is:

two million nine hundred seventy four thousand three hundred twenty DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 2,974,320.⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 190
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. <u>1</u>	No. <u>3</u>	<u>5</u>
No. <u>2</u>	No. <u>4</u>	

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

**BASE BID
(ITEMS 270, 700 THROUGH 707, and Item 900)**

EARTHWORK

Item
270

Rodent Control, lump sum

Eight thousand, nine hundred nineteen	Dollars		
and nineteen	Cents	1 LS	\$ 8,919.19
(\$ 8,919.19)		

GЕOPOLYMER LINING OF SEWERS

Item
700

Geopolymer Lining for 32x42-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Four hundred fifty-nine	Dollars		
and sixty-five	Cents	556 LF	\$ 255,565.40
(\$ 459.65)		

Item
701

Geopolymer Lining for 48-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Five hundred forty-one	Dollars		
and ten	Cents	2,396 LF	\$ 1,296,475.60
(\$ 541.10)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 702	Geopolymer Lining of Manholes, per vertical foot		
	Six hundred seventy-one	Dollars	
	and ninety-eight	Cents	203 VF
	(\$ 671.98)		\$ 136,411.94

Item 703	Geopolymer Lining of Structures, per structure		
	Twenty-seven thousand, five hundred fifteen	Dollars	
	and two	Cents	2 EA
	(\$ \$27,515.02)		\$ 55,030.04

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704	Geopolymer Seal/Grout Service Connections, per service		
	Seventy-five	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	117 EA
	(\$ 75.00)		\$ 8,775.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING

Item 705	Temporary bypass pumping, lump sum One million, two hundred twenty-three thousand, five hundred nineteen		
		Dollars	
	and nine	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 1,223,519.09)		\$ 1,223,519.09

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

Item 706	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per unit-day		
	Fifty-two	Dollars	
	and four	Cents	600 unit-day
	(\$ 52.04)		\$ 31,224.00

MOBILIZATION

Item 707	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 270 and 700 through 706)		
	Seventy-five thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 75,000.00)		\$ 75,000.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

Three Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars

and Zero Cents

1 LS

\$ 377,000

(\$ 377,000)

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 270, 700 through 707, and Item 900 inclusive is:

Three million, four hundred sixty-seven thousand, nine hundred twenty

DOLLARS

(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND twenty-six CENTS

\$ 3,467,920.26

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

190

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. ADDENDUM NO. 1 - June 24, 2025

No. ADDENDUM NO. 2 - June 25, 2025

No. ADDENDUM NO. 3 - July 3, 2025

No. ADDENDUM NO. 4 - July 7, 2025

ADDENDUM NO. 5 - July 9, 2025

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID
(ITEMS 270, 700 THROUGH 707, and Item 900)

EARTHWORK

Item 270 Rodent Control, lump sum

Twenty Three Thousand	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	1 LS	\$ 23,000.00
(\$ 23,000.00)		

GЕOPOLYMER LINING OF SEWERS

Item 700 Geopolymer Lining for 32x42-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Eight Hundred Sixty Six	Dollars		
and	Cents	556 LF	\$ 481,496.00
(\$ 866.00)		

Item 701 Geopolymer Lining for 48-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Seven Hundred Fourteen	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	2,396 LF	\$ 1,710,744.00
(\$ 714.00)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 702	Geopolymer Lining of Manholes, per vertical foot		
	Three Hundred Thirty Three	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	203 VF
	(\$ 333.00)		\$ 67,599.00

Item 703	Geopolymer Lining of Structures, per structure		
	Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	2 EA
	(\$ 9,700.00)		\$ 19,400.00

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704	Geopolymer Seal/Grout Service Connections, per service		
	One Thousand, Thirty Dollars	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	117 EA
	(\$ 1,030.00)		\$ 120,510.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING

Item 705 Temporary bypass pumping, lump sum

<u>Eight Hundred Fifty One Thousand</u>	<u>Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	1 LS	<u>\$ 851,000.00</u>
<u>(\$ 851,000.00</u>	<u>)</u>		

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

Item 706 Portable Changeable Message Sign, per unit-day

<u>Ninety Three</u>	<u>Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	600 unit-day	<u>\$ 55,800.00</u>
<u>(\$ 93.00</u>	<u>)</u>		

MOBILIZATION

Item 707 Mobilization, lump sum
(not more than 5% of total of items 270 and 700 through 706)

<u>One Hundred Sixty Thousand</u>	<u>Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	1 LS	<u>\$ 160,000.00</u>
<u>(\$ 160,000.00</u>	<u>)</u>		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item
900

Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum

Three Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars

and Zero Cents

1 LS

\$ 377,000

(\$ 377,000)

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 270, 700 through 707, and Item 900 inclusive is:

Three Million, Eight Hundred Sixty Six Thousand, Five Hundred Forty Nine

DOLLARS

(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS

\$ 3,866,549.00

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

190

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. ¹ _____

No. ² _____

No. ³ _____

No. ⁴ _____

No. ⁵ _____

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID
(ITEMS 270, 700 THROUGH 707, and Item 900)

EARTHWORK

Item 270 Rodent Control, lump sum

Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1 LS	\$ 16,780.00
(\$ 16,780.00)		

GEOPOLYMER LINING OF SEWERS

Item 700 Geopolymer Lining for 32x42-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Five Hundred Ninety	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	556 LF	\$ 328,040.00
(\$ 590.00)		

Item 701 Geopolymer Lining for 48-inch Sewers, per linear foot

Six Hundred Fifty	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	2,396 LF	\$ 1,557,400.00
(\$ 650.00)		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 702	Geopolymer Lining of Manholes, per vertical foot			
	One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One	Dollars		
	and Zero	Cents	203 VF	\$ 396,053.00
	(\$ 1,951.00)		

Item 703	Geopolymer Lining of Structures, per structure			
	One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five	Dollars		
	and Zero	Cents	2 EA	\$ 234,730.00
	(\$ 117,365.00)		

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704	Geopolymer Seal/Grout Service Connections, per service			
	Nine Hundred Sixty Four	Dollars		
	and Zero	Cents	117 EA	\$ 112,788.00
	(\$ 964.00)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING

Item 705	Temporary bypass pumping, lump sum		
	Seven Hundred Six Thousand Five Hundred Five	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 706,505.00)		\$ 706,505.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

Item 706	Portable Changeable Message Sign, per unit-day		
	Forty Seven	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	600 unit-day
	(\$ 47.00)		\$ 28,200.00

MOBILIZATION

Item 707	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 270 and 700 through 706)		
	One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 168,750.00)		\$ 168,750.00

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8454-M6
Contract No. S25-3**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

CITY USE

Item 900	Lump Sum Reserved for City Use, lump sum			
	<u>Three Hundred and Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars</u>			
	<u>and</u>	<u>Zero</u>	<u>Cents</u>	<u>1 LS</u>
	<u>(\$</u>	<u>377,000</u>	<u>)</u>	<u>\$ 377,000</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 270, 700 through 707, and Item 900 inclusive is:

Three Million Nine Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 3,926,246.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT 190
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 - 06/24/2025 No. 3 - 07/03/2025
No. 2 - 06/25/2025 No. 4 - 07/07/2025
No. 5 - 07/09/2025